
 

 

 

 

 Corporate NO:  R235 

 Report COUNCIL DATE:  November 20, 2006 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REGULAR COUNCIL 

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: November 14, 2006 

FROM: General Manager, Engineering PROJECT FILE: 1706-018/11 

SUBJECT: Contract Award - M.S. 1706-018, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

 

 The Engineering Department recommends that Council: 

 

1. Award Contract M.S. 1706-018 to Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. in the amount of 

$873,664.72, including GST; and 

 

2. Set the expenditure authorization for Contract M.S. 1706-018 at $917,000.00, 

including GST. 

 

SCOPE OF WORK 

 

 The scope of work includes traffic calming at 11 locations and repaving at one location 

prior to speed hump installation and various other road work.  Some of this roadwork is 

considered as provisional within the terms of this contract award. 

 

 Contract MS 1706-018 includes the following projects: 

 

Project # Location  

38065500-02 Southwest Fleetwood Circle / Humps 

38065500-02 Glenbrook Dr / 84 Ave Circle / Humps 

38065500-02 162 St: 90 to 92 Ave Curb Ex  / Humps 

38065500-02 116 St: 96 to Millar Humps / X'Walk 

38065500-02 112 Ave: 168 to 160 St Speed Tables 

38065500-02 152 St Lane: 94 to 96 Speed Humps 

38065500-02 68 Ave Lane: at 134 St Speed Humps 

38065500-02 86 Ave: 152 to 156 Speed Humps 

38065500-02 108 Ave Lane: Fraserglen to 164 Speed Humps 

38065500-02 62 Ave: 133 to 135 Circle, Raised X'walk 

38065500-02 54 Ave: 184 to 187 St Speed Humps 



 

- 2 - 

 

 

 

Project # Location  

17996980-01 54 Ave: 184 to 187 St Re-paving 

 

TENDER RESULTS 

 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1706-018 were received on October 17, 2006, with the results 

as follows: 
 

 Contractor Tender Amount with GST 
 
 

 1. Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. $873,664.72 

 2. Winvan Paving Ltd. $981,132.24 

 3. Columbia Bitulithic Ltd. $1,424,990.86 

 

EVALUATION 

 

Our consultant reviewed the tenders for accuracy and completeness.  No errors were 

found.  All submissions included the required 10% bid bond, and were signed and sealed 

on the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the Schedule of Quantities and Prices. 

 

The low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a 

Performance Bond and a Labour & Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work 

within 50 working days as stipulated in the contract.  Aggressive’s past performance on 

similar work has been satisfactory and they have no outstanding legal claims against the 

City.  We, therefore, recommend that Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. be awarded the 

work. 

 

FUNDING 

 

 Funding is available within the approved Engineering budget. 

 

 

 

 

    Paul Ham, P.Eng. 

    General Manager, Engineering 

 

VL/RB/brb:kd2/rdd 

 

c.c. - Josh Hughes, Finance, Technology & HR Dept. 

  Kelly Drozda, Engineering Dept. 

 
http://surrey.ihostez.com/content/uploaded/a2712435ae49439280c9e3924fa081c8-11100923rb.doc 

C 7/19/10 11:12 AM 


